
 

 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 
 

No: EE/RI/Bom /TEND/01/13-14 Office of the Executive Engineer 

Road Infrastructure Bommanahalli division 

Annex Building-3, 4th floor, 

N.R.Square, BBMP. Bangalore – 560002 

Dated: 12.12.2013 

  

Short Term Notification 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT) 

(Two Cover System) 

(Through GOK e – Procurement Portal Only) 
 

1. Executive Engineer (Road Infrastructure - Bommanahalli Division)., on behalf of the 

Commissioner., BBMP invites Bids on behalf of the Commissioner, Bruhat Bangalore 

Mahanagara Palike for the following services from reputed Consultants. 

“Consultancy services for Construction Supervision, Project Management and Quality 

Control for the work of  Improvements, Strengthening and asphalting of selected arterial 

and sub-arterial roads in Road Infrastructure Bommanahalli Division through e-

procurement portal www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in.  

Sl 

No Name of Assignment 
No. of 

Roads 

Project 

Cost 

(Amount in 

Lakhs) 

EMD 

(Amount 

in Rupees) 

1 Consultancy services for Construction 

Supervision, Project Management and 

Quality Control for the work of 

Improvements, and Asphalting of four (4) 

selected arterial and sub-arterial roads in 

Bommanahalli  zone  Package       (B-1) 

4 1350.00 30000.00 

2 Consultancy services for Construction 

Supervision, Project Management and 

Quality Control for the work of 

Improvements, Strengthening and asphalting 

of Seven (7) selected arterial and sub-arterial 

roads in Bommanahalli zone – Package(B-2) 

7 1600.00 30000.00 

2. The RFP is open to all consultants in the e-procurement platform. The detailed RFP with 

the Bid document can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal. 

3.   Request for Proposal (RFP) Document may be downloaded from the Government of 

Karnataka e–Procurement Website www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in from 13-12-2013 under 

login for Contractors. After login to Contractors, please scroll down to the right side 

bottom to see List of Tenders, please click there to find the Details of Letter of Invitation 

and download copy of the RFP Document. The RFP Document can be downloaded in the 

Portal as per the prescribed Date and Time published in the Portal. Only interested 

Consultants who wish to participate shall remit online Transaction Fee for the RFP 

Document after registering in the Portal. The Transaction Fee is non refundable.  

www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in
http://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in/


4. Proposals must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees 

Thirty Thousand only) which should be paid online through e-Procurement portal using 

any of the following payment modes: Credit Card, Direct Debit, National Electronic Fund 

Transfer (NEFT), Over the Counter (OTC). 

5. Proposals must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet) within the date and 

time published in e-procurement portal. Technical Proposals of the RFP Document will be 

opened at prescribed time and date in the e-procurement portal, in the presence of the 

Tenderers who wish to attend at the OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE, BOMMANAHALLI DIVISION,N.R.SQUARE 

BANGALORE-560001. 

6.  Pre Bid meeting will be held at the office of the Chief Engineer, Road Infrastructure,         

Room no. 402, 4th floor, Annex Building-3,  N.R.Square, Bangalore-560 002 will be held 

on 18-12-2013 at  1600 hrs. 

7. The last date for submission of completed documents is 28-12-2013 before 1600 hrs. 

8. Date of opening of Technical proposal is 30-12-2013 after 1600 hrs 

                                                                                                    Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 

Road Infrastructure- Bommanahalli Division 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palik 


